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Shell settings

Disable all extensions

Disable all extensions regardless per-extension enable setting.

Disable version validation

Allow to load extensions that do not claims to support running Shell version. Default to

enabled for recent Shell versions.

Installed Extensions

Applications Menu (/extension/6/applications-menu/)
by fmuellner

(/accounts/profile/fmuellner)

System extension

Add a category-based menu for applications.

Auto Move Windows (/extension/16/auto-move-windows/)
by fmuellner

(/accounts/profile/fmuellner)

System extension

Move applications to specific workspaces when they create windows.

Bluetooth Quick Connect (/extension/1401/bluetooth-quick-connect/)
by

bjarosze (/accounts/profile/bjarosze)

System extension

Allow to connect to paired devices from gnome control panel.

Burn My Windows (/extension/4679/burn-my-windows/)
by Simme

(/accounts/profile/Simme)

Disintegrate your windows with style.

Dash to Dock (/extension/307/dash-to-dock/)
by michele_g

(/accounts/profile/michele_g)

ON OFF

ON OFF

ON OFF

ON OFF

ON OFF

ON OFF

ON OFF
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System extension

A dock for the Gnome Shell. This extension moves the dash out of the overview

transforming it in a dock for an easier launching of applications and a faster

switching between windows and desktops. Side and bottom placement options

are available.

Dash to Panel (/extension/1160/dash-to-panel/)
by charlesg99

(/accounts/profile/charlesg99)

An icon taskbar for the Gnome Shell. This extension moves the dash into the

gnome main panel so that the application launchers and system tray are combined

into a single panel, similar to that found in KDE Plasma and Windows 7+. A

separate dock is no longer needed for easy access to running and favorited

applications.

Desktop Icons NG (DING) (/extension/2087/desktop-icons-ng-ding/)
by

rastersoft (/accounts/profile/rastersoft)

System extension

Adds icons to the desktop. Fork of the original Desktop Icons extension, with

several enhancements .

EasyScreenCast (/extension/690/easyscreencast/)
by adangel

(/accounts/profile/adangel)

This extension simplifies the use of the video recording function integrated in

gnome shell, allows quickly to change the various settings of the desktop

recording.

Extensions (/extension/1036/extensions/)
by petres (/accounts/profile/petres)

Enable/disable easily gnome shell extensions from a menu in the top panel. Also

allows to edit the settings of the extensions. Feedback welcome!

Extensions Sync (/extension/1486/extensions-sync/)
by alperenelhan

(/accounts/profile/alperenelhan)

ON OFF

ON OFF

ON OFF

ON OFF

ON OFF
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Syncs gnome shell keybindings, tweaks settings and extensions with their

configuration across all gnome installations

Freon (/extension/841/freon/)
by UshakovVasilii (/accounts/profile/UshakovVasilii)

Shows CPU temperature, disk temperature, video card temperature

(NVIDIA/Catalyst/Bumblebee&NVIDIA), voltage and fan RPM (forked from

xtranophilist/gnome-shell-extension-sensors)

Launch new instance (/extension/600/launch-new-instance/)
by fmuellner

(/accounts/profile/fmuellner)

System extension

Always launch a new instance when clicking in the dash or the application view.

Native Window Placement (/extension/18/native-window-placement/)
by

fmuellner (/accounts/profile/fmuellner)

System extension

Arrange windows in overview in a more compact way.

Places Status Indicator (/extension/8/places-status-indicator/)
by fmuellner

(/accounts/profile/fmuellner)

System extension

Add a menu for quickly navigating places in the system.

Proxy Switcher (/extension/771/proxy-switcher/)
by flannable

(/accounts/profile/flannable)

System extension

Switches between the system proxy settings profiles defined in Network Settings.

Removable Drive Menu (/extension/7/removable-drive-menu/)
by fmuellner

(/accounts/profile/fmuellner)

System extension

A status menu for accessing and unmounting removable devices.

ON OFF

ON OFF

ON OFF

ON OFF

ON OFF

ON OFF
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Screenshot Window Sizer (/extension/881/screenshot-window-sizer/)
by

fmuellner (/accounts/profile/fmuellner)

System extension

Resize windows for GNOME Software screenshots

Sound Input & Output Device Chooser (/extension/906/sound-output-device-

chooser/)

by kgshank (/accounts/profile/kgshank)

System extension

Shows a list of sound output and input devices (similar to gnome sound settings)

in the status menu below the volume slider. Various active ports like HDMI ,

Speakers etc. of the same device are also displayed for selection. V20+ needs

python as dependency. If you want to continue with the old method without

Python, use options to switch off New Port identification. But it works with only

English

system-monitor (/extension/120/system-monitor/)
by Cerin (/accounts/profile/Cerin)

System extension

Display system information in GNOME Shell status bar, such as memory, CPU, disk

and battery usages, network rates…

Tiling Assistant (/extension/3733/tiling-assistant/)
by Leleat (/accounts/profile/Leleat)

System extension

Expand GNOME's 2 column tiling and add a Windows-snap-assist-inspired

popup...

Ubuntu AppIndicators (/extension/1301/ubuntu-appindicators/)
by didrocks

(/accounts/profile/didrocks)

System extension

ON OFF

ON OFF

ON OFF

ON OFF

ON OFF
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This a mock extension. It does nothing if installed from extensions.gnome.org.

Please use KStatusNotifierItem/AppIndicator Support which provides the same

functionalities. This name is used to protect and reserve the name for ubuntu

appindicator, available as a system extension on ubuntu. This allow us to not

trump updates outside of our QA process via an external upload.

User Themes (/extension/19/user-themes/)
by fmuellner (/accounts/profile/fmuellner)

System extension

Load shell themes from user directory.

Volume Mixer (/extension/858/volume-mixer/)
by alexhofbauer

(/accounts/profile/alexhofbauer)

System extension

Applet allowing separate configuration of PulseAudio mixers.

Window List (/extension/602/window-list/)
by fmuellner (/accounts/profile/fmuellner)

System extension

Display a window list at the bottom of the screen.

windowNavigator (/extension/10/windownavigator/)
by fmuellner

(/accounts/profile/fmuellner)

System extension

Allow keyboard selection of windows and workspaces in overlay mode.

<Ctrl>number selects a workspace, and <Alt>number selects a window.

Workspace Indicator (/extension/21/workspace-indicator/)
by fmuellner

(/accounts/profile/fmuellner)

System extension

Put an indicator on the panel signaling in which workspace you are, and give you

the possibility of switching to another one.

ON OFF

ON OFF

ON OFF

ON OFF

ON OFF
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